

THE WATER WORKS & SEWER BOARD OF THE CITY OF
ANNISTON

ADDENDUM NO. 1

LARGE FORMAT IMAGING SYSTEM

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

The following modifies, amends, and changes the Contract Documents and Specifications for the above-referenced project.

QUESTION 1

Will this equipment need to be taken upstairs?

ANSWER 1

The equipment should be set up on the second floor at 931 Noble Street, Anniston. An elevator will be available. The dimensions of the elevator are 50” by 60” and it has a 39” door.

QUESTION 2

Is the current Xerox 3040 still located upstairs?

ANSWER 2

Yes.

QUESTION 3

Was there an equivalent model these specs were based on?

ANSWER 3

No.

This Addendum shall be attached and made a part of the Contract Documents and Specifications.